7034 Commerce Circle
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone:   925.416.1000
Fax:   925.416.0105
Web: www.icselect.com
ICS
ELECTRONICSICS
division of Systems West Inc.

Relay
Connector
8064:  ORDERING GUIDE
  Select the 8064 version and then pick your accessory items.
 Part Selection                   Qty    Part Number
 Standard 8064 Relay Inerface Minibox.  Includes a 50-pin mating connector and hood -
      with 16 form 'A' low level contacts  (1) 8064-11
      with 16 form 'A' heavy duty contacts (1) 8064-12
      with 16 sink type relay drivers  (1) 8064-14
  Select an extra mating digital I/O connector, 50-pin ribbon connector and hood (1) 902002
  Select an Open end, 50 conductor, 28 AWG wire cable assembly, 5 feet long (1) 112829-01
    or
  Select the 4864 Terminal Board      (1)  115750
      or
  Select the 4864 I/O terminal Strip with 60 cm long flat-ribbon cable  (1) 114534-60 (Note 1)
 8064 OEM Relay Inerface Board.  Includes a 50-pin mating connector and hood -
      with 16 form 'A' low level contacts  (1) 115631-11
      with 16 form 'A' heavy duty contacts (1) 115631-12
      with 16 sink type relay drivers  (1) 115631-14
  Select a Chassis Wiring Kit -  with 1 foot long cable    (1) 115606
      with 2 foot long cable   (1) 115607
  Select an extra mating digital I/O connector, 50-pin ribbon connector and hood (1) 902002
  Select an Open end, 50 conductor, 28 AWG wire cable assembly, 5 feet long (1) 112829-01
    or
  Select the 4864 Terminal Board      (1)  115750
      or
  Select the 4864 I/O terminal Strip with 60 cm long flat-ribbon cable  (1) 114534-60 (Note 1)
 Notes: 1.  The dash number is the cable length in cm.
Wiring Kits
ICS's Wiring Kits provide a short 1 or 2 foot long Cat 5 cable and
a shielded bulkhead connector of extending the 8064's Ethernet
connector to the rear panel of the host chassis.
115606 Wiring Kit
Rack Mounting Kits
The rack mounting kits are available for mounting one or two
8064s in a 1 'U' high space.   Order P/N 114212 for mounting one
unit, P/N 114213 for mounting two units.
114213 Dual Rack Mount Kit
Supported Standards
VXI-11 Capabilities
Fully VXI-11.3 compliant
   VXI-11.3  Device Interface
   Sockets  15 + 1 for UDP
   Channel types Data, Abort and Interrupt
   Links  64
   Interface Names intr0 for general use
  intr1 for transparent data
VXI-11.3 Functions
All VXI-11.3 functions including device read,
write, local, remote, clear, trigger, readstb, lock
and unlock.
RPC Protocol
Conforms to ONC RPC Version 2, VXI-11
Ethernet Interface
   Type  IEEE 802.3 compliant
   Speeds  10BaseT (10 Mb/s)
  100BaseT (100 Mb/s)
   IP Address Static or DHCP
   Factory setting 192.168.0.254 static
   Interface name any [inst0]
WebServer Capabilities
Provides the following HTML 4.01 compatible
web pages:
 Welcome
 Configuration
 Confirmation
 Reboot
404, 500 and 501 Error pages
Relay Control
IEEE 488.2 Capabilities:
Runs all required 488.2 Common Commands,  in-
corporates an extended IEEE-488.2 Status Reporting